502536106 10/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	428-5, GONGSE-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU,	
Internal Address:	YONGIN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13276044
Application Number:	12400444
Application Number:	13354671
Application Number:	12476645
Application Number:	13359606
Application Number:	12629847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7032070008
Email: info@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN MORSE

Address Line 1: 3141 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 301/819

502536106 PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0137

P \$240,00 13276044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN S. MORSE	
Signature:	/Susan S. Morse/	
Date:	10/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

SAMSUNG DISPLAY Co., LTD. ("Assignor")

a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, owner of a partial interest in rights, title and interest in and to certain United States Patent Applications and/or Patents listed on attached Schedule A, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications held by said Samsung Display Co., Ltd., to:

SAMSUNG SDI Co., LTD.. ("Assignee")

having an address at 428-5, Gongse-Dong, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea.

The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of Lee & Morse, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

Date: October 1, 2013

By: Sang Cheol SHIA

Title: Manager

Date: WITNESS: WITNESS:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0139

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. (ASSIGNEE)

Schedule A

s No.2	Deg Ki Morse Docket	Социтуу	- ApprNo
1	301/819	US	13/276,044
2	301/832	US(OG)	12/400,444
3	301/832 A	US(DV)	13/354,671
4	301/850	US(OG)	12/476,645
5	301/850 A	US(DV)	13/359,606
6	301/840	US	12/629,847

PATENT REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 10/17/2013